

Leading Car Manufacturer Extends Global Networking and Technology Services Deal with HP

HP Technology Services boosts reliability of BMW Group's HP Networking infrastructure

MUNICH, Germany, July 7, 2011 – HP today announced a five-year extension to its global, multimillion dollar business deal with the BMW Group, the German automobile, motorcycle and engine manufacturing company.

As part of the deal, <u>HP Technology Services</u> will deliver higher value support services for the HP technology that provides a major portion of the BMW Group's networking infrastructure.

Given the BMW Group's profile and size, it is essential that the company has a robust and secure open standards-based network infrastructure it can rely on, and one that delivers a solid return on investment. Based on the performance, interoperability and cost-efficiency of HP Networking solutions, the BMW Group has extended its existing agreement with HP to deliver HP E-series switches and a range of support services.

The BMW Group's network infrastructure of award-winning intelligent HP E5400, E3500 and E6200 switches is centrally controlled by HP Networking Manager Plus, a Microsoft Windows®-based platform for mapping and configuration of the network. The addition of a next-business-day hardware replacement service from HP Technology Services will match the BMW Group's mandatory service-level agreement and improve access to HP services.

"Global organizations demand high-performance networking solutions and support to ensure interoperability across the enterprise and meet stringent service-level agreements," said Johan Deschuyffeleer, senior vice president and general manager, Technology Services – EMEA, HP. "This new deal confirms HP both as a global player offering flexible services to support the BMW Group's drive for operational excellence, and as the networking platform of choice for large enterprises."

Editorial Contacts

Francesca Charlton, HP +44 7918 690552 Francesca.charlton@hp.com

HP Media Hotline +1 866 266 7272 pr@hp.com www.hp.com/go/newsroom

Hewlett-Packard Company 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304 www.hp.com



About HP

HP creates new possibilities for technology to have a meaningful impact on people, businesses, governments and society. The world's largest technology company, HP brings together a portfolio that spans printing, personal computing, software, services and IT infrastructure at the convergence of the cloud and connectivity, creating seamless, secure, context-aware experiences for a connected world. More information about HP (NYSE: HPQ) is available at http://www.hp.com.

Microsoft Windows is a U.S. registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.

This news release contains forward-looking statements that involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions. If such risks or uncertainties materialize or such assumptions prove incorrect, the results of HP and its consolidated subsidiaries could differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements and assumptions. All statements other than statements of historical fact are statements that could be deemed forward-looking statements, including but not limited to statements of the plans, strategies and objectives of management for future operations; any statements concerning expected development, performance or market share relating to products and services; any statements regarding anticipated operational and financial results; any statements of expectation or belief; and any statements of assumptions underlying any of the foregoing. Risks, uncertainties and assumptions include macroeconomic and geopolitical trends and events; the competitive pressures faced by HP's businesses; the development and transition of new products and services (and the enhancement of existing products and services) to meet customer needs and respond to emerging technological trends; the execution and performance of contracts by HP and its customers, suppliers and partners; the achievement of expected operational and financial results; and other risks that are described in HP's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the fiscal quarter ended April 30, 2011 and HP's other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including but not limited to HP's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended October 31, 2010. HP assumes no obligation and does not intend to update these forward-looking statements.

© 2011 Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. The only warranties for HP products and services are set forth in the express warranty statements accompanying such products and services. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional warranty. HP shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein.